## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7578446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CLOVER LEAF SOLUTIONS, INC.	09/13/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOVER LEAF CAPITAL LLC
Street Address:	5600 WYOMING BLVD NE
City:	ALBUQUERQUE
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87109

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12896533
Application Number:	13970177
Application Number:	15647537
Application Number:	16598055
Application Number:	17403289
Application Number:	12896644
Application Number:	14577140
Application Number:	15180584
Application Number:	15684516
Application Number:	16253370
Application Number:	16747977
Application Number:	17101278
Application Number:	17704967
Application Number:	15354833
Application Number:	16423897

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kmonaco@vklaw.com

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0944

507531553

Correspondent Name: VOLPE KOENIG
Address Line 1: 30 S. 17TH STREET

Address Line 2: 18TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CLE2-1A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TODD A. NORTON
SIGNATURE:	/Todd A. Norton/
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment of Patents - Clover Leaf Solutions to Clover Leaf Capital#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents - Clover Leaf Solutions to Clover Leaf Capital#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0945

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Clover Leaf Solutions, Inc., a New Mexico corporation ("Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, all of which have been registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of conveying the entire right, title and interest in, to and under certain patents and patent applications (the "Patents") to Clover Leaf Capital LLC, a New Mexico limited liability company ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept all right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee accepts, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, together with the goodwill associated therewith, for Assignee's own use and the benefit of Assignee's successors, and assigns.
- 2. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue and to record the title of Assignee as owner of all right, title and interest in and to the Patents.
- 3. Assignor agrees that it will cause to be prepared, signed and filed all lawful papers to perfect and record title to the Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 4. Assignor hereby further agrees that Assignor will, at the expense of Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest all right, title and interest in Assignee in and to the Patents.
- 5. Except as otherwise expressly provided herein, no obligation is hereby assumed by either Assignor or Assignee to maintain, prosecute, enforce, litigate concerning, assert or defend the Patent or to file any document with respect thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed as of the 13<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022.

**CLOVER LEAF SOLUTIONS, INC.** 

By:

**MATTHEW CUSTER,** Chief Executive Officer

### **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

On behalf of Assignee, Clover Leaf Capital LLC, the undersigned hereby acknowledge receipt of the assignment, for good and valuable consideration, of the Patent identified in this agreement.

**CLOVER LEAF CAPITAL LLC** 

By:

JOHN P. KILLORAN, JR.,

**Managing Member** 

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0946

## SCHEDULE 1

# LIST OF PATENTS

Patent No.	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Issue Date
8,516,062	STORAGE, COMMUNICATION, AND DISPLAY OF TASK-RELATED DATA	12/896,533	0102/1/01	8/20/2013
	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM WHICH ENABLES EMAIL-BASED	13/970,177	8/19/2013	2/8/3017
1	TRANSACTIONS	### ## J. J. P.	K CE CE	10,00,003.0
10,462,089	EMAIL BASED JASK MANACEMENT SYSTEM	15/64/55/	//102/21//	6107/67/01
11,102,160	11,102,160 EMAIL BASED TASK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	16/598,055	10/10/2019	8/24/2021
N/A	EMAIL BASED TASK MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	17/403,289	8/16/2021	TBD
8,918,467	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	12/896,644	10/1/2010	12/23/2014
9,369,423	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	14/577,140	12/19/2014	6/14/2016
9,762,512	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	15/180,584	6/13/2016	9/12/2017
10,187,332	GENERATION AND RETRIEVAL OF REPORT INFORMATION	15/684,516	8/23/2017	1/22/2019
10,541,949	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	16/253,370	1/22/2019	1/21/2020
10,848,444	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	16/747.977	1/21/2020	11/24/2020
11,290,398	EMAIL-BASED ACCESS TO SECURE INFORMATION	17/101.278	11/23/2020	3/29/2022
N/A		17/704,967	3/25/2022	TBD
10,305,839	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM ENABLING EMAIL-BASED	15/354,833	11/17/2016	8/28/2019
	TRANSACTIONS WITH FORMS			
NOA	ELECTRONIC INFORMATION SYSTEM ENABLING EMAIL-BASED	16/423,897	5/28/2019	TBD
	TRANSACTIONS WITH FORMS			

PATENT REEL: 061339 FRAME: 0947

**RECORDED: 10/06/2022**